NOTICE OF ADOPTION ORDINANCE B2004-01-28A

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ARTICLE XII SECTION 1215.03.2.d ADOPTED BY ORDINANCE B2004-01-23B, MAY 23, 2017, AS AMENDED, OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF DEUEL COUNTY

Notice is hereby given that Ordinance B2004-01-28A, An Ordinance Amending Article XII Section 1215.03.2.d Adopted by Ordinance B2004-01-23B, May 23, 2017, As Amended of the Zoning Ordinance of Deuel County was duly adopted by the Board of County Commissioners on the 6th day of August, 2019 and will become effective on the 3rd day of September, 2019.

Ordinance B2004-01-28A

AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED, An Ordinance to Amend Article XII Section 1215.03.2.d Adopted by Ordinance B2004-01-23B, May 23, 2017, as amended, of the Zoning Ordinance of Deuel County.

Be it ordained by the Board of County Commissioners of Deuel County, South Dakota: that Section 1215.03.2.d adopted by Ordinance B2004-01-23B, May 23, 2017 as amended, of the Zoning Ordinance of Deuel County to be amended to adopt the following changes to include:

d. Distance from the Lake Park District located at Lake Cochrane: 3 miles; Distance from the Lake Park District located at Lake Alice: 2 miles; And distance from the Lake Park District at Bullhead Lake: 1 mile

Passed and adopted this 6th day of August, 2019

Steven Rhody Chairperson

Mary Korth Auditor

This ordinance shall become effective 20 days after the publication of this notice in the official newspaper, thereby repealing all ordinances or parts thereof in conflict herewith unless a referendum is timely involved prior thereto.

Dated this 14th day of August, 2019 Mary Korth, Deuel County Auditor

First Reading July 16, 2019
Second Reading August 6, 2019
Approved & Adopted August 6, 2019
Notice of Adoption Published August 14, 2019

Effective Date September 3, 2019